Technical data
Basic data
Series BPS 300i
Order guide Bar code tape must be ordered separately
Operation only possible in combination with MS 3xx, MK 3xx or ME
348 103 connection unit
Functions
Functions Heating

x Reading field distance [mm]
y Reading field width [mm]
Part number code
Part designation: BPS 3XXi SM 100 Y Z
BPS Operating principle:
BPS: bar code positioning system
3XXi Series/interface (integrated fieldbus technology):
300i: RS 232 / RS 422 (stand-alone)
301i: RS 485
304i: PROFIBUS DP
307i: SSI
348i: PROFINET RT
SM Scanning principle / optics:
S: line scanner (single line)
M: Medium Density (medium distance)
100 Beam exit:
100: lateral
Y Z Special equipment:
n/a: no special equipment
D: with display
H: with heating
D H: optionally with display and heating
Part no.: 50136336 – BPS 348i SM 100 H – Bar code positioning system
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG, In der Braike 1, 73277 Owen info@leuze.com • www.leuze.com
Phone: +49 7021 573-0, Fax: +49 7021 573-199 We reserve the right to make technical changes • eng 2019-05-15
5 / 8
Note
A list with all available device types can be found on the Leuze electronic website at www.leuze.com.
Accessories
Connection technology - Connection cables
Part no. Designation Article Description
50132079 KD U-M12-5A-
V1-050
Connection cable Connection 1: Connector, M12, Axial, Female, A-coded, 5 -pin
Connection 2: Open end
Shielded: No
Cable length: 5,000 mm
Sheathing material: PVC
50135074 KS ET-M12-4A-
P7-050
Connection cable Suitable for interface: Ethernet
Connection 1: Connector, M12, Axial, Male, D-coded, 4 -pin
Connection 2: Open end
Shielded: Yes
Cable length: 5,000 mm
Sheathing material: PUR
Connection technology - Interconnection cables
Part no. Designation Article Description
50137077 KSS ET-M12-4A-
M12-4A-P7-020
Interconnection
cable
Suitable for interface: Ethernet
Connection 1: Connector, M12, Axial, Male, D-coded, 4 -pin
Connection 2: Connector, M12, Axial, Male, D-coded, 4 -pin
Shielded: Yes
Cable length: 1,000 mm
Sheathing material: PUR
50135080 KSS ET-M12-4A-
RJ45-A-P7-020
Interconnection